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25/01/2026 520 Drama Bicycle Thieves   0
Vittorio De Sica’s neo-realist masterpiece: follows a father and son’s desperate search for a stolen bicycle vital 

to their survival, capturing postwar Rome with raw authenticity.
ITALY

German-50; Italian-

50
1948 RPT PG Y

25/01/2026 655 Comedy Princess Caraboo   0

In the early 19th century, a mysterious young woman speaking a strange language shows up in an English 

village. There she is taken in by a family of haughty aristocrats who assume she is a foreign princess. Directed by 

Michael Austin and stars Phoebe Cates, Jim Broadbent and Wendy Hughes.

UNITED KINGDOM English-100 1994 RPT PG a Y

25/01/2026 840 Action Adventure Explorers   0
In their makeshift laboratory, three boys use an amazing discovery and their ingenuity to build their own 
spaceship and launch themselves on a fantastic interplanetary journey.

USA English-100 1985 RPT PG h l v Y Y

25/01/2026 1040 Drama Operation Napoleon   0

A lawyer is sucked into an international conspiracy after being accused of a murder she didn't commit, and her 

only chance of survival lies in uncovering the secret of an old German World War II airplane discovered on 
Iceland's largest glacier. Directed by Óskar Thór Axelsson, starring Vivian Ólafsdóttir, Jack Fox, Iain Glen.

GERMANY
English-50; 

Icelandic-50
2023 RPT M l v Y

25/01/2026 1250 Mystery / Crime Body Heat   0
Academy Award winner William Hurt and Kathleen Turner star in this steamy thriller about lust and betrayal. A 
lawyer's affair with a tycoon's wife leads to murder and a deadly web of deceit.

USA English-100 1981 RPT M a l n s v Y

25/01/2026 1455 Magazine The Movie Show Movie Show 2005 Ep 19 2005 19
Megan Spencer, Jaimie Leonarder and Fenella Kernebone present reviews, interviews and an insider's view of 

the world of movies, while Marc Fennell reviews new-release DVDs.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2005 RPT PG a Y

25/01/2026 1530 Biography Discovering Film: Joseph Cotten Joseph Cotten 12 8
Some of the biggest film stars in history rose to fame during the `golden age' of Hollywood, in the early and mid-
20th century.  We profile some of these stars who became household names.

UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 PG a v Y

25/01/2026 1630 Comedy Whisky Galore   0

During World War II, the tiny Scottish island of Todday runs out of whisky. When the freighter S.S. Cabinet 

Minister runs aground nearby during a heavy fog, the islanders are delighted to learn that its cargo consists of 

50,000 cases of whisky. But when an officious English captain demands the return of the liquor, the islanders 
rebel. Stars Eddie Izzard, Gregor Fisher and Naomi Battrick.

UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2016 RPT PG l Y

25/01/2026 1820 Comedy Roman Holiday   0
A young princess (Audrey Hepburn), tired of her constraints, runs off with a U.S. newsman (Gregory Peck) in 

Rome.
USA English-100 1953 RPT PG a l v Y Y

25/01/2026 2030 Comedy Maggie Moore(s)
SUMMER OF 

MOVIES
  0

Police Chief Sanders (Jon Hamm) investigates the bizarre murders of two women with the same name and 

unravels a web of small-town lies. He meets and quickly falls for Rita (Tina Fey), a nosy neighbour who is eager 

to help solve the mystery.

USA English-100 2023 MA l v

25/01/2026 2225 Comedy Charlie and Boots   0

After the death of his wife, Charlie (Paul Hogan) loses his desire to live. His son Boots (Shane Jacobson) becomes 

frustrated with his father but convinces him to put their differences aside and head off on the road trip of a 

lifetime - from regional Victoria to the Cape York Peninsula. Along the way, they overcome many challenges to 

reach their lifelong dream - to fish off the northern most tip of Australia.

AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT M l Y Y

25/01/2026 2420 Drama Tinker Tailor Soldier Spy   0

In 1970s England, the head of MI6 dispatches an agent to meet with a Hungarian general who knows the 
identity of a Soviet spy in the organisation's ranks. However, the mission goes wrong and the general dies 

before he can reveal the information. Under-secretary Oliver Lacon calls veteran agent George Smiley back 

from forced retirement to ferret out the mole and stop the flow of vital British secrets to the Russians. Stars 
Gary Oldman, Colin Firth and Mark Strong.

FRANCE

English-20; French-
20; Hungarian-20; 

Russian-20; 

Turkish-20

2011 RPT MA v Y Y Y

25/01/2026 2645 Action Adventure Breath   0
A pair of teenagers in Western Australia looking to escape the monotony of life in a small town take up surfing 

lessons from a guy named Sando.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2017 RPT M a l s Y

25/01/2026 2850 Magazine The Movie Show Movie Show 00 Ep 4 2000 4
Movie review program hosted by Margaret Pomeranz and David Stratton. In this episode, they review The 
Story of Us, The Hurricane directed by Norman Jewison and featuring Denzel Washington. Later, they review 
Mystery Alaska, The 13th Warrior and discuss AFI award nominations.

AUSTRALIA English-100 2000 RPT M a v Y

26/01/2026 525 Magazine The Movie Show Movie Show 00 Ep 5 2000 5

Movie review program hosted by Margaret Pomeranz and David Stratton. In this episode they review Scream 3, 

Hanging Up, Mifune, Risk directed by Alan White, featuring performances by Bryan Brown, Claudia Karvan and 

Tom Long. Later they review Virtual Sexuality.

AUSTRALIA English-100 2000 RPT M a s v Y

26/01/2026 600 Comedy Whisky Galore   0

During World War II, the tiny Scottish island of Todday runs out of whisky. When the freighter S.S. Cabinet 

Minister runs aground nearby during a heavy fog, the islanders are delighted to learn that its cargo consists of 

50,000 cases of whisky. But when an officious English captain demands the return of the liquor, the islanders 
rebel. Stars Eddie Izzard, Gregor Fisher and Naomi Battrick.

UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2016 RPT PG l Y

26/01/2026 750 Comedy Roman Holiday   0
A young princess (Audrey Hepburn), tired of her constraints, runs off with a U.S. newsman (Gregory Peck) in 

Rome.
USA English-100 1953 RPT PG a l v Y Y



26/01/2026 1000 Drama Girls Will Be Girls   0
In a strict boarding school nestled in the Himalayas,16-year-old Mira discovers desire and romance. But her 

sexual awakening is disrupted by her mother who never got to come-of-age herself
INDIA

Hindi-70; English-

30
2024 RPT M a l s Y

26/01/2026 1210 Drama White Squall   0

A true story about a group of troubled American teenage boys in the 1960s, who were taken to crew a school 

sailing ship for eight months. Their friendship is put to the ultimate test when a freak storm hits the boat in mid-

ocean. Directed by Ridley Scott and stars Jeff Bridges, Caroline Goodall and John Savage.

USA

Spanish-33.34; 

Danish-33.33; 

English-33.33

1996 RPT M a l s v Y

26/01/2026 1430 Biography Discovering Film: Richard Attenborough Richard Attenborough 13 12
Some of the biggest film stars in history rose to fame during the `golden age' of Hollywood, in the early and mid-

20th century.  We profile some of these stars who became household names.
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2021 PG a Y

26/01/2026 1520 Documentary Feature Walk With Me   0

A cinematic journey into the world of a monastic community that practises the art of mindfulness with Zen 

Buddhist master Thich Nhat Hanh. Directed by Marc J Francis and Max Pugh, starring Benedict Cumberbatch, 
Thich Nhat Hanh, Phap De.

UNITED KINGDOM

Vietnamese-33.34; 

English-33.33; 
French-33.33

2017 RPT PG

26/01/2026 1705 Comedy The Importance Of Being Earnest   0

Anthony Asquith's star-studded version of Oscar Wilde's classic comedy maintains enormous amounts of 

charm. Featuring a stellar cast, including Michael Redgrave, Joan Greenwood, and Dame Edith Evans, it tells the 
hilarious story of two young women who think themselves engaged to the same non-existent man - Ernest.

UNITED KINGDOM
English-50; French-

50
1952 RPT G Y Y

26/01/2026 1845 Factual Kindred
SBS WORLD MOVIES 

PREMIERE
Kindred 0 0

A journey into the emotional landscape of family, love and loss of two close friends, both Aboriginal, who were 

adopted by white families and have connected back with their bloodline families.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT PG a l s Y Y

26/01/2026 2030 Factual Gurrumul
SUMMER OF 

MOVIES
Gurrumul 0 0

Celebrated by audiences at home and abroad, Indigenous artist Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu was one of the 

most important and acclaimed voices to ever come out of Australia. Blind from birth, he found purpose and 
meaning through songs and music inspired by his community and country on Elcho Island in far North East 

Arnhem Land. Living a traditional Yolngu life, his breakthrough album 'Gurrumul' brought him to a crossroads as 

audiences and artists around the world began to embrace his music.

AUSTRALIA English-100 2017 RPT MA l q Y Y

26/01/2026 2225 Drama Sing Street   0

With the recession hitting people hard in Dublin during the 1980s, 14-year-old Conor is moved from his private 

school by his father to a tough inner-city alternative. As he tries to adjust to a new way of life, he decides to 
start his own band. Directed by John Carney and stars Ferdia Walsh-Peelo, Aidan Gillen and Maria Doyle 

Kennedy.

IRELAND English-100 2016 RPT M a l Y Y

26/01/2026 2425 Comedy Maggie Moore(s)   0

Police Chief Sanders (Jon Hamm) investigates the bizarre murders of two women with the same name and 

unravels a web of small-town lies. He meets and quickly falls for Rita (Tina Fey), a nosy neighbour who is eager 
to help solve the mystery.

USA English-100 2023 RPT MA l v

26/01/2026 2615 Comedy Charlie and Boots   0

After the death of his wife, Charlie (Paul Hogan) loses his desire to live. His son Boots (Shane Jacobson) becomes 
frustrated with his father but convinces him to put their differences aside and head off on the road trip of a 

lifetime - from regional Victoria to the Cape York Peninsula. Along the way, they overcome many challenges to 
reach their lifelong dream - to fish off the northern most tip of Australia.

AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT M l Y Y

26/01/2026 2805 Comedy Haute Couture   0
Esther, the Head Seamstress at Dior Avenue Montaigne get her handbag stolen by Jade, a 20-year-old-woman. 
Instead of turning her in to the police, she decides to mentor Jade and pass on her skills. Directed and written 

by Sylvie Ohayon, starring Nathalie Baye, Lyna Khoudri, Pascale Arbillot.

FRANCE French-100 2021 RPT M a l s Y

27/01/2026 600 Comedy The Importance Of Being Earnest   0
Anthony Asquith's star-studded version of Oscar Wilde's classic comedy maintains enormous amounts of 
charm. Featuring a stellar cast, including Michael Redgrave, Joan Greenwood, and Dame Edith Evans, it tells the 

hilarious story of two young women who think themselves engaged to the same non-existent man - Ernest.

UNITED KINGDOM
English-50; French-

50
1952 RPT G Y Y

27/01/2026 740 Documentary Feature Walk With Me   0

A cinematic journey into the world of a monastic community that practises the art of mindfulness with Zen 

Buddhist master Thich Nhat Hanh. Directed by Marc J Francis and Max Pugh, starring Benedict Cumberbatch, 

Thich Nhat Hanh, Phap De.

UNITED KINGDOM

Vietnamese-33.34; 

English-33.33; 

French-33.33

2017 RPT PG

27/01/2026 920 Factual Kindred Kindred 0 0
A journey into the emotional landscape of family, love and loss of two close friends, both Aboriginal, who were 
adopted by white families and have connected back with their bloodline families.

AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT PG a l s Y Y

27/01/2026 1105 Comedy Haute Couture   0
Esther, the Head Seamstress at Dior Avenue Montaigne get her handbag stolen by Jade, a 20-year-old-woman. 
Instead of turning her in to the police, she decides to mentor Jade and pass on her skills. Directed and written 

by Sylvie Ohayon, starring Nathalie Baye, Lyna Khoudri, Pascale Arbillot.

FRANCE French-100 2021 RPT M a l s Y

27/01/2026 1255 Comedy Charlie and Boots   0

After the death of his wife, Charlie (Paul Hogan) loses his desire to live. His son Boots (Shane Jacobson) becomes 

frustrated with his father but convinces him to put their differences aside and head off on the road trip of a 

lifetime - from regional Victoria to the Cape York Peninsula. Along the way, they overcome many challenges to 

reach their lifelong dream - to fish off the northern most tip of Australia.

AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT M l Y Y

27/01/2026 1450 Comedy Dean Spanley   0

England, 1904. Gentleman Henslowe Fisk struggles to cope with his father's aloofness after the loss of the old 

man's wife and elder son. Then Henslowe becomes convinced that Dean Spanley, an affable local cleric with a 
taste for expensive wine, is the reincarnation of his father's childhood dog. Stars Jeremy Northam, Sam Neill 

and Peter O'Toole.

NEW ZEALAND English-100 2008 RPT PG Y

27/01/2026 1645 Factual Gurrumul Gurrumul 0 0

Celebrated by audiences at home and abroad, Indigenous artist Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu was one of the 
most important and acclaimed voices to ever come out of Australia. Blind from birth, he found purpose and 
meaning through songs and music inspired by his community and country on Elcho Island in far North East 

Arnhem Land. Living a traditional Yolngu life, his breakthrough album 'Gurrumul' brought him to a crossroads as 

audiences and artists around the world began to embrace his music.

AUSTRALIA English-100 2017 RPT PG a q Y Y

27/01/2026 1835 Drama The Return Of The Soldier
SBS WORLD MOVIES 

PREMIERE
  0

In 1916 England, as WWI rages abroad, a shell-shocked veteran returns home with no memory, forcing three 

women to confront the war’s hidden scars and its impact on those left behind
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 1982



27/01/2026 2030 Drama Perfect Days
SUMMER OF 

MOVIES
  0

Hirayama seems utterly content with his simple life as a cleaner of toilets in Tokyo. Outside of his very 

structured everyday routine he enjoys his passion for music and for books. And he loves trees and takes photos 

of them. A series of unexpected encounters gradually reveal more of his past. A deeply moving and poetic 

reflection on finding beauty in the everyday world around us.

GERMANY
Japanese-60; 

English-40
2023

27/01/2026 2250 Drama The Last Emperor   0

One of the greatest period dramas ever committed to film, this sweeping cinematic spectacle tells the story of 

Pu Yi, the last Chinese Emperor, from his elite origins in the Forbidden City to his forced abdication in 1912 and 

return to the throne under Japanese rule in 1934. Winner of nine Academy Awards in 1988, including Best 

Picture. Directed by Bernardo Bertolucci and stars John Lone, Joan Chen and Peter O'Toole.

CHINA

Mandarin-33.34; 

English-33.33; 

Japanese-33.33

1987 RPT M a l v Y

27/01/2026 2555 Drama Sing Street   0

With the recession hitting people hard in Dublin during the 1980s, 14-year-old Conor is moved from his private 

school by his father to a tough inner-city alternative. As he tries to adjust to a new way of life, he decides to 
start his own band. Directed by John Carney and stars Ferdia Walsh-Peelo, Aidan Gillen and Maria Doyle 

Kennedy.

IRELAND English-100 2016 RPT M a l Y Y

27/01/2026 2755 Comedy Dean Spanley   0

England, 1904. Gentleman Henslowe Fisk struggles to cope with his father's aloofness after the loss of the old 

man's wife and elder son. Then Henslowe becomes convinced that Dean Spanley, an affable local cleric with a 
taste for expensive wine, is the reincarnation of his father's childhood dog. Stars Jeremy Northam, Sam Neill 

and Peter O'Toole.

NEW ZEALAND English-100 2008 RPT PG Y

28/01/2026 550 Magazine The Movie Show Movie Show 00 Ep 33 2000 33
Classic film review series hosted by legends Margaret Pomeranz and David Stratton. In this episode they review 
What Lies Beneath and interview director Robert Zemeckis, and actors Harrison Ford and Michelle Pfeiffer. 

Later, they review Billy Elliot, Grass and preview A.F.I. 

AUSTRALIA English-100 2000 RPT PG d n Y

28/01/2026 625 Drama The Return Of The Soldier   0
In 1916 England, as WWI rages abroad, a shell-shocked veteran returns home with no memory, forcing three 
women to confront the war’s hidden scars and its impact on those left behind

UNITED KINGDOM English-100 1982 RPT

28/01/2026 820 Drama Perfect Days   0

Hirayama seems utterly content with his simple life as a cleaner of toilets in Tokyo. Outside of his very 

structured everyday routine he enjoys his passion for music and for books. And he loves trees and takes photos 

of them. A series of unexpected encounters gradually reveal more of his past. A deeply moving and poetic 

reflection on finding beauty in the everyday world around us.

GERMANY
Japanese-60; 

English-40
2023 RPT

28/01/2026 1040 Comedy My Father's Mexican Wedding   0
Follows Ana and Tono, two Spanish siblings who receive the surprising news that their father is marrying a 

woman he met online, so they travel to Mexico to attend the wedding,
MEXICO Spanish-100 2023 RPT M l n s v Y

28/01/2026 1240 Drama Sing Street   0

With the recession hitting people hard in Dublin during the 1980s, 14-year-old Conor is moved from his private 

school by his father to a tough inner-city alternative. As he tries to adjust to a new way of life, he decides to 
start his own band. Directed by John Carney and stars Ferdia Walsh-Peelo, Aidan Gillen and Maria Doyle 

Kennedy.

IRELAND English-100 2016 RPT M a l Y Y

28/01/2026 1440 Magazine The Movie Show Movie Show 86 Ep 3 1986 3
Movie review program presented by David Stratton & Margaret Pomeranz and Silvio Rivier. Ep. reviews 
Wetherby, Defence of the Realm, i/v with James Ricketson on film Third Person Plural.

AUSTRALIA English-100 1986 RPT PG a

28/01/2026 1520 Biography Discovering Film: Sally Field Sally Field 12 13
Some of the biggest film stars in history rose to fame during the `golden age' of Hollywood, in the early and mid-
20th century.  We profile some of these stars who became household names.

UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 PG Y

28/01/2026 1615 Drama Finding You   0

Finley, a talented aspiring violinist, meets Beckett, a famous young movie star, on the way to her college 

semester abroad program in a small coastal village in Ireland. An unexpected romance emerges as the 

heartthrob Beckett leads the uptight Finley on an adventurous reawakening.

USA English-100 2020 RPT PG a l Y

28/01/2026 1830 Action Adventure The Three Musketeers   0
D'Artagnan joins three musketeers on a daring mission to retrieve Queen Anne's jewels from London. As 
Richelieu and the cunning Milady plot against them, loyalty and courage are put to the test.

USA English-100 1973 RPT PG s v Y

28/01/2026 2030 Drama The Whale
SUMMER OF 

MOVIES
  0

A reclusive, morbidly obese English teacher living with severe health issues attempts to reconnect with his 
estranged teenage daughter in a final search for redemption.

USA English-100 2022 M a d l s Y

28/01/2026 2240 Comedy I Want You Back   0

Peter and Emma are total strangers. When they meet, they realise they were both dumped on the same 

weekend. Their commiseration turns into a mission when they see that each of their ex-partners have happily 
moved on to new romances.

USA English-100 2022 RPT M d l s Y

28/01/2026 2450 Horror We're All Going To The World's Fair
WEIRD AND 

WONDERFUL
  0

Alone in her attic bedroom, teenager Casey becomes immersed in an online role-playing horror game, wherein 

she begins to document the changes that may or may not be happening to her.
USA English-100 2021 RPT M a l

28/01/2026 2630 Drama The Nest   0
An entrepreneur and his family begin to unravel after moving into an old country manor in England in the 
1980s. Directed and written by Sean Durkin, starring Jude Law, Carrie Coon, Oona Roche.

CANADA English-100 2021 RPT MA l Y

28/01/2026 2825 Magazine The Movie Show Movie Show 00 Ep 6 2000 6
Movie review program hosted by Margaret Pomeranz and David Stratton. In this episode they review The 

Whole Nine Yards, Dreaming of Joesph Lees, Twin Falls Idaho, Trick and Strange Fits of Passion.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2000 RPT M a s Y

29/01/2026 500 Drama Finding You   0

Finley, a talented aspiring violinist, meets Beckett, a famous young movie star, on the way to her college 

semester abroad program in a small coastal village in Ireland. An unexpected romance emerges as the 

heartthrob Beckett leads the uptight Finley on an adventurous reawakening.

USA English-100 2020 RPT PG a l Y



29/01/2026 715 Comedy Dean Spanley   0

England, 1904. Gentleman Henslowe Fisk struggles to cope with his father's aloofness after the loss of the old 

man's wife and elder son. Then Henslowe becomes convinced that Dean Spanley, an affable local cleric with a 

taste for expensive wine, is the reincarnation of his father's childhood dog. Stars Jeremy Northam, Sam Neill 

and Peter O'Toole.

NEW ZEALAND English-100 2008 RPT PG Y

29/01/2026 910 Action Adventure The Three Musketeers   0
D'Artagnan joins three musketeers on a daring mission to retrieve Queen Anne's jewels from London. As 
Richelieu and the cunning Milady plot against them, loyalty and courage are put to the test.

USA English-100 1973 RPT PG s v Y

29/01/2026 1110 Drama The Last Emperor   0

One of the greatest period dramas ever committed to film, this sweeping cinematic spectacle tells the story of 
Pu Yi, the last Chinese Emperor, from his elite origins in the Forbidden City to his forced abdication in 1912 and 

return to the throne under Japanese rule in 1934. Winner of nine Academy Awards in 1988, including Best 

Picture. Directed by Bernardo Bertolucci and stars John Lone, Joan Chen and Peter O'Toole.

CHINA

Mandarin-33.34; 

English-33.33; 

Japanese-33.33

1987 RPT M a l v Y

29/01/2026 1415 Drama The Return Of The Soldier   0
In 1916 England, as WWI rages abroad, a shell-shocked veteran returns home with no memory, forcing three 

women to confront the war’s hidden scars and its impact on those left behind
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 1982 RPT

29/01/2026 1615 Drama Perfect Days   0

Hirayama seems utterly content with his simple life as a cleaner of toilets in Tokyo. Outside of his very 

structured everyday routine he enjoys his passion for music and for books. And he loves trees and takes photos 
of them. A series of unexpected encounters gradually reveal more of his past. A deeply moving and poetic 

reflection on finding beauty in the everyday world around us.

GERMANY
Japanese-60; 

English-40
2023 RPT

29/01/2026 1830 Action Adventure The Four Musketeers: Milady's Revenge   0
After Milady kidnaps Constance, d'Artagnan and his companions race to save her. But they arrive too late - 
Constance is dead, and vengeance becomes their new mission.

USA English-100 1974 RPT PG l v Y

29/01/2026 2030 Animation Robot Dreams
SUMMER OF 

MOVIES
  0

In 1980s New York, a lonely dog builds a robot companion, but after they’re separated, both must navigate 
friendship, loss, and the passage of time in this wordless, bittersweet tale.

FRANCE No Dialogue-100 2023

29/01/2026 2230 Drama Nobody Has To Know   0
A middle-aged farmhand on a remote Scottish island suffers amnesia following a stroke. A lonely local woman 

helps him acclimate back to his life.
UNITED KINGDOM

French-60; English-

40
2021 RPT M l Y

29/01/2026 2420 Drama The Whale   0
A reclusive, morbidly obese English teacher living with severe health issues attempts to reconnect with his 

estranged teenage daughter in a final search for redemption.
USA English-100 2022 RPT M a d l s Y

29/01/2026 2635 Comedy I Want You Back   0

Peter and Emma are total strangers. When they meet, they realise they were both dumped on the same 

weekend. Their commiseration turns into a mission when they see that each of their ex-partners have happily 

moved on to new romances.

USA English-100 2022 RPT M d l s Y

29/01/2026 2840 Magazine The Movie Show Movie Show 00 Ep 7 2000 7
Movie review program hosted by Margaret Pomeranz and David Stratton. In this episode they review Erin 
Brockovich, Galaxy Quest, The Iron Giant, The Girl on the Bridge and Topsy Turvy directed by Mike Leigh and 

featuring Allan Corduner.

AUSTRALIA English-100 2000 RPT M l Y

30/01/2026 520 Drama Sidonie In Japan   0

While on a book tour in Japan, Sidonie Perceval, still grieving her late husband, begins an affair with her 

enigmatic Japanese publisher. Sidonie in Japan explores love, loss, and cultural connection between two souls 
from France and Japan.

FRANCE

French-50; 

Japanese-30; 
English-20

2023 RPT PG a n s Y

30/01/2026 705 Drama Finding You   0

Finley, a talented aspiring violinist, meets Beckett, a famous young movie star, on the way to her college 

semester abroad program in a small coastal village in Ireland. An unexpected romance emerges as the 
heartthrob Beckett leads the uptight Finley on an adventurous reawakening.

USA English-100 2020 RPT PG a l Y

30/01/2026 920 Action Adventure The Four Musketeers: Milady's Revenge   0
After Milady kidnaps Constance, d'Artagnan and his companions race to save her. But they arrive too late - 

Constance is dead, and vengeance becomes their new mission.
USA English-100 1974 RPT PG l v Y

30/01/2026 1120 Drama My Own Good   0
Elia, the last remaining inhabitant of Provvidenza, a village destroyed by an earthquake, refuses to go along with 
the rest of the community, which has resettled in Nuova Provvidenza and put the past behind them.

ITALY Italian-100 2018 RPT M a d l Y

30/01/2026 1310 Drama That Good Night   0
Ralph, a terminally ill filmmaker, seeks reconciliation with his son and plans a peaceful death with a mysterious 

Visitor. Set in Portugal, this poignant drama explores euthanasia, life, and faith.
PORTUGAL English-100 2017 RPT M a

30/01/2026 1450 Action Adventure The Three Musketeers   0
D'Artagnan joins three musketeers on a daring mission to retrieve Queen Anne's jewels from London. As 
Richelieu and the cunning Milady plot against them, loyalty and courage are put to the test.

USA English-100 1973 RPT PG s v Y

30/01/2026 1650 Animation Robot Dreams   0
In 1980s New York, a lonely dog builds a robot companion, but after they’re separated, both must navigate 

friendship, loss, and the passage of time in this wordless, bittersweet tale.
FRANCE No Dialogue-100 2023 RPT

30/01/2026 1850 Animation Thunderbirds Are Go   0 A 21st-century astronaut and his sons hunt for the saboteur plotting against a proposed flight to Mars. UNITED KINGDOM English-100 1966 RPT PG

30/01/2026 2030 Drama Of An Age
SUMMER OF 

MOVIES
  0

Summer 1999. In blue-collar North Melbourne, 17-year-old Serbian immigrant Kol is out of school forever. He's 
preparing for the Australian Dance finals when he receives a distress call from his dance partner, Ebony, who 

has woken up on an unfamiliar beach after a big night out. With the help of Ebony's older brother, Adam, they 
attempt to make it to the finals on time but when Kol and Adam get stuck in summer traffic, they begin to 
realise they have more in common than they first thought. Over the course of the next 24 hours, an 
unexpected and intense romance blossoms. A decade later the pair meet for a bittersweet reunion.

AUSTRALIA
English-50; Serbian-

50
2022

30/01/2026 2225 Comedy Vampire's Kiss   0

A frustrated Manhattan literary editor, Peter Loew (Nicolas Cage), meets a mysterious woman. During a 

passionate night of lovemaking, the woman bites him on the neck, drawing blood. When she disappears the 

next morning, Peter becomes convinced that she was a vampire and that he's become one too. As he loses 

himself to pressure of everyday life, he begins to act the role of a creature of the night.

USA English-100 1988 RPT MA l v Y



30/01/2026 2420 Drama Storm Boy   0

Mike is a lonely Australian boy living in a coastal wilderness with his reclusive father. In search of friendship, he 

encounters an Indigenous man estranged from his tribe, and the two form a bond in the care of three 
orphaned pelican chicks. Stars Peter Cummins, David Gulpilil and Greg Rowe.

AUSTRALIA English-100 1976 RPT PG a q Y

30/01/2026 2555 Drama Nobody Has To Know   0
A middle-aged farmhand on a remote Scottish island suffers amnesia following a stroke. A lonely local woman 

helps him acclimate back to his life.
UNITED KINGDOM

French-60; English-

40
2021 RPT M l Y

30/01/2026 2745 Drama Sidonie In Japan   0

While on a book tour in Japan, Sidonie Perceval, still grieving her late husband, begins an affair with her 

enigmatic Japanese publisher. Sidonie in Japan explores love, loss, and cultural connection between two souls 
from France and Japan.

FRANCE

French-50; 

Japanese-30; 
English-20

2023 RPT PG a n s Y

31/01/2026 530 Magazine The Movie Show Movie Show 86 Ep 6 1986 6
Movie review show by David Stratton, Margaret Pomeranz & Silvio Rivier. Ep. reviews The Mission, Death of a 

Soldier, interviews with Phillippe Mora, and Peter Weir on The Mosquito Coast.
AUSTRALIA English-100 1986 RPT PG v

31/01/2026 605 Drama The Bookshop   0

England 1959. In a sleepy seaside town, young widow Florence Green arrives determined to overcome her grief 
and open a small bookshop. The town has never had a bookshop and most of the villagers don't like books 

anyway, except for the reclusive Mr Brundish, who reads everything he can. Stars Emily Mortimer, Bill Nighy 
and James Lance.

FRANCE English-100 2017 RPT PG a l Y Y

31/01/2026 810 Magazine The Movie Show Movie Show 86 Ep 7 1986 7
Movie review program presented by David Stratton & Margaret Pomeranz. Ep. reviews Sweet Liberty, A Zed 

and Two Noughts, Dogs in Space and i/v with dir. Richard Lowenstein.
AUSTRALIA English-100 1986 RPT PG d l n

31/01/2026 845 Animation Thunderbirds Are Go   0 A 21st-century astronaut and his sons hunt for the saboteur plotting against a proposed flight to Mars. UNITED KINGDOM English-100 1966 RPT PG

31/01/2026 1025 Drama Nobody Has To Know   0
A middle-aged farmhand on a remote Scottish island suffers amnesia following a stroke. A lonely local woman 
helps him acclimate back to his life.

UNITED KINGDOM
French-60; English-

40
2021 RPT M l Y

31/01/2026 1215 Biography Tudawali   0
Ernie Dingo delivers an outstanding portrayal of Robert Tudawali, the first Aboriginal film star, whose lead role 

in Jedda is iconic in Australian cinema. This film traces the life of Tudawali.
AUSTRALIA English-100 1987 RPT M l q s v

31/01/2026 1355 Biography Discovering Film: Morgan Freeman Morgan Freeman 12 4
Some of the biggest film stars in history rose to fame during the `golden age' of Hollywood, in the early and mid-

20th century. We profile some of these stars who became household names.
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 PG a d v Y

31/01/2026 1455 Drama Storm Boy   0
Mike is a lonely Australian boy living in a coastal wilderness with his reclusive father. In search of friendship, he 
encounters an Indigenous man estranged from his tribe, and the two form a bond in the care of three 

orphaned pelican chicks. Stars Peter Cummins, David Gulpilil and Greg Rowe.

AUSTRALIA English-100 1976 RPT PG a q Y

31/01/2026 1630 Action Adventure The Four Musketeers: Milady's Revenge   0
After Milady kidnaps Constance, d'Artagnan and his companions race to save her. But they arrive too late - 
Constance is dead, and vengeance becomes their new mission.

USA English-100 1974 RPT PG l v Y

31/01/2026 1830 Fantasy I Kill Giants FAMILY TIME   0
Teen Barbara Thorson escapes her troubled life through a magical world of giants, but with help from a friend 

and her therapist, she confronts bullies, family struggles, and her deepest fears.
BELGIUM English-100 2017 PG a l v Y

31/01/2026 2030 Action Adventure Gunman, The
SUMMER OF 

MOVIES
  0

Sean Penn stars as Jim Terrier, an ex special forces government contractor who is betrayed by the organization 
he once worked for. He must go on the run in a relentless game of cat and mouse.

FRANCE
English-50; 
Spanish-50

2015

31/01/2026 2240 Drama My Sole Desire GET A ROOM   0
Lucie Borleteau's new film, takes us behind the scenes of a Paris strip club, far from the clichés. Sisterhood, 
friendship, and love are the core of this film featuring magnificent performances by Zita Hanrot and Louise 

Chevillotte.

FRANCE French-100 2022 MA a n s v Y

31/01/2026 2450 Comedy Vampire's Kiss   0

A frustrated Manhattan literary editor, Peter Loew (Nicolas Cage), meets a mysterious woman. During a 

passionate night of lovemaking, the woman bites him on the neck, drawing blood. When she disappears the 
next morning, Peter becomes convinced that she was a vampire and that he's become one too. As he loses 

himself to pressure of everyday life, he begins to act the role of a creature of the night.

USA English-100 1988 RPT MA l v Y

31/01/2026 2645 Action Adventure 12 Strong   0
In the wake of Sept. 11, Capt. Mitch Nelson leads a U.S. Special Forces team into Afghanistan to take down the 
Taliban and al-Qaida. Outgunned and outnumbered, Nelson and his forces face overwhelming odds in a fight 

against a ruthless enemy.

USA

Dari-20; English-

20; Russian-20; 

Spanish-20; Uzbek-
20

2018 RPT MA a v Y


